Amount Waived

Waiver Type

65+ Tuition Waiver
Academic/Service Department
Administrative Waiver
Athletics

Employee Waiver

Fallen Oregon Service Member
Foster Youth Waiver

Needs Based

Work-Based Student Waiver
Grand Total

Number of Students

Waiver Type

65+ Tuition Waiver
Academic/Service Department
Administrative Waiver
Athletics

Employee Waiver

Fallen Oregon Service Member
Foster Youth Waiver

Needs Based

Work-Based Student Waiver
Grand Total

Est. Credits Waived

Waiver Type

65+ Tuition Waiver
Academic/Service Department
Administrative Waiver
Athletics

Employee Waiver

Fallen Oregon Service Member
Foster Youth Waiver

Needs Based

Work-Based Student Waiver
Grand Total

AY
2019
$1,700
$56,999
$16,584
$133,902
$46,556
$15,244

$36,977
$307,962

AY
2019

67
40
98
64
12

37
318

AY

2019

29

553

252

1,300
1,850

148

359
4,491

2020
$9,143
$143,653
$63,370
$425,462
$141,480
$60,958

$81,168
$925,234

2020
23
100
86
142
104
21

38
495

2020
127
1,330
912
3,939
5,704
564

752
13,328

2021
$42,502
$172,617
$20,345
$375,386
$79,642
$45,299
$2,569

$103,141
$841,501

2021
57
143
67
131
75
19

47
507

2021
1,042
1,560
509
3,382
3,889
408
23

929
11,743

2022 2023
$61,010 $76,305
$203,111  $233,155
$37,552 $34,801
$451,425  $468,549
$87,829  $114,760
$43,173 $67,881
$2,693

$135,910 $179,165
$1,020,009 $1,177,309

2022 2023
80 85
138 175
73 72
134 136
71 77

15 22

2

63 81
550 628
2022 2023
847 1,460
1,736 1,927
617 562
3,858 3,872
3,285 4,934
369 561
22

1,162 1,481
11,874 14,820

2024
$51,081
$90,012
$20,028

$184,675
$93,340
$37,044
$1,742
$7,157
$84,852
$569,931

2024
75
114
49
113
70
24

57
488

2024
621
714
390
1,466
2,400
294
14
65
673

6,637



Notes:
Represents data for actual waivers, does not represent forecast or budget for waivers

Fall Forecast for all waivers in 2025-26 was $1,481,419, and increase of $111,884 over current year
If proposed reduction is adopted, the budget for waivers in FY 2025-26 would be $1,181,419



Number of Students AY

Waiver Type Female
65+ Tuition Waiver 38%
Academic/Service Department 50%
Administrative Waiver 52%
Athletics 49%
Employee Waiver 56%
Fallen Oregon Service Member 65%
Foster Youth Waiver 50%
Needs Based 71%
Work-Based Student Waiver 62%
Grand Total 51%
Number of Students AY
American/
Alaska
Waiver Type Native
65+ Tuition Waiver 1%
Academic/Service Department 0%
Administrative Waiver 0%
Athletics 1%
Employee Waiver 2%
Fallen Oregon Service Member 0%
Foster Youth Waiver 0%
Needs Based 0%
Work-Based Student Waiver 0%
Grand Total 1%
Number of Students AY
Waiver Type No
65+ Tuition Waiver 80%
Academic/Service Department 74%
Administrative Waiver 75%
Athletics 72%
Employee Waiver 88%
Fallen Oregon Service Member 73%
Foster Youth Waiver 50%
Needs Based 14%
Work-Based Student Waiver 71%
Grand Total 75%

Male

Asian

Yes

Unknown
55% 7%
48% 2%
48% 1%
51% 0%
43% 1%
33% 2%
50% 0%
29% 0%
35% 3%
47% 2%
Black or
African
American
1% 1%
3% 2%
4% 2%
2% 6%
2% 5%
2% 2%
0% 0%
29% 29%
2% 6%
3% 3%
20%
26%
25%
28%
12%
27%
50%
86%
29%
25%

Hawaiian /

1%
1%
1%
2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%



Hispanic /

Latino Multiple Unknown White
2% 1% 17%
15% 7% 4%
13% 6% 7%
19% 12% 2%
10% 2% 4%
15% 10% 5%
25% 25% 0%
14% 0% 0% 29%
16% 6% 6%  63%
14% 7% 5% 66%
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