Amount Waived	AY					
Waiver Type	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
65+ Tuition Waiver	\$1,700	\$9,143	\$42,502	\$61,010	\$76,305	\$51,081
Academic/Service Department	\$56,999	\$143,653	\$172,617	\$203,111	\$233,155	\$90,012
Administrative Waiver	\$16,584	\$63,370	\$20,345	\$37,552	\$34,801	\$20,028
Athletics	\$133,902	\$425,462	\$375,386	\$451,425	\$468,549	\$184,675
Employee Waiver	\$46,556	\$141,480	\$79,642	\$87,829	\$114,760	\$93,340
Fallen Oregon Service Member	\$15,244	\$60,958	\$45,299	\$43,173	\$67,881	\$37,044
Foster Youth Waiver			\$2,569		\$2,693	\$1,742
Needs Based						\$7,157
Work-Based Student Waiver	\$36,977	\$81,168	\$103,141	\$135,910	\$179,165	\$84,852
Grand Total	\$307,962	\$925,234	\$841,501	\$1,020,009	\$1,177,309	\$569,931

Number of Students	AY					
Waiver Type	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
65+ Tuition Waiver	8	23	57	80	85	75
Academic/Service Department	67	100	143	138	175	114
Administrative Waiver	40	86	67	73	72	49
Athletics	98	142	131	134	136	113
Employee Waiver	64	104	75	71	77	70
Fallen Oregon Service Member	12	21	19	15	22	24
Foster Youth Waiver			1		2	1
Needs Based						7
Work-Based Student Waiver	37	38	47	63	81	57
Grand Total	318	495	507	550	628	488

Est. Credits Waived	AY					
Waiver Type	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
65+ Tuition Waiver	29	127	1,042	847	1,460	621
Academic/Service Department	553	1,330	1,560	1,736	1,927	714
Administrative Waiver	252	912	509	617	562	390
Athletics	1,300	3,939	3,382	3,858	3,872	1,466
Employee Waiver	1,850	5,704	3,889	3,285	4,934	2,400
Fallen Oregon Service Member	148	564	408	369	561	294
Foster Youth Waiver			23		22	14
Needs Based						65
Work-Based Student Waiver	359	752	929	1,162	1,481	673
Grand Total	4,491	13,328	11,743	11,874	14,820	6,637

## Notes:

Represents data for actual waivers, does not represent forecast or budget for waivers

Fall Forecast for all waivers in 2025-26 was \$1,481,419, and increase of \$111,884 over current year If proposed reduction is adopted, the budget for waivers in FY 2025-26 would be \$1,181,419

Number of Students	AY		
Waiver Type	Female	Male	Unknown
65+ Tuition Waiver	38%	55%	7%
Academic/Service Department	50%	48%	2%
Administrative Waiver	52%	48%	1%
Athletics	49%	51%	0%
Employee Waiver	56%	43%	1%
Fallen Oregon Service Member	65%	33%	2%
Foster Youth Waiver	50%	50%	0%
Needs Based	71%	29%	0%
Work-Based Student Waiver	62%	35%	3%
Grand Total	51%	47%	2%

Number of Students	AY			
	American /		Black or	Hawaiian /
	Alaska		African	Pacific
Waiver Type	Native	Asian	American	Islander
65+ Tuition Waiver	1	% 1%	1%	1%
Academic/Service Department	0	% 3%	2%	1%
Administrative Waiver	0	% 4%	2%	1%
Athletics	19	% 2%	6%	2%
Employee Waiver	29	% 2%	5%	0%
Fallen Oregon Service Member	0	% 2%	2%	0%
Foster Youth Waiver	0	% 0%	0%	0%
Needs Based	0	% 29%	29%	0%
Work-Based Student Waiver	0	% 2%	6%	0%
Grand Total	1'	% 3%	3%	1%

Number of Students	AY		
Waiver Type	No	Y	es
65+ Tuition Waiver		80%	20%
Academic/Service Department		74%	26%
Administrative Waiver		75%	25%
Athletics		72%	28%
Employee Waiver		88%	12%
Fallen Oregon Service Member		73%	27%
Foster Youth Waiver		50%	50%
Needs Based		14%	86%
Work-Based Student Waiver		71%	29%
Grand Total		75%	25%

Hispanic /			
Latino	Multiple	Unknown	White
2%	1%	17%	78%
15%	7%	4%	68%
13%	6%	7%	67%
19%	12%	2%	57%
10%	2%	4%	75%
15%	10%	5%	67%
25%	25%	0%	50%
14%	0%	0%	29%
16%	6%	6%	63%
14%	7%	5%	66%